Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 112

BY: Christiana Mercer Rigby Opel Jones

Legislative Day 12

Date: October 7, 2019

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment adds and clarifies statistics to the resolution.)

On page 2, immediately following line 3, insert the following: 1 2 "WHEREAS, five of the 12 high schools in Howard County enroll 72 percent of the students participating in the FARM program, while the remaining seven high schools 3 enroll the remaining 28 percent of students participating in the FARM program;". 4 5 On page 2, in line 11, strike "(95% vs. 78%)" and substitute "(78% vs. 95%)". 6 7 On page 2, in line 12, after "white", insert "and Asian". 8 9 On page 2, in line 13, strike "(95% vs. 89%)" and substitute "(89% vs. 95%)". 10 On page 2, in line 14, after "white", insert "and Asian". 11 12 On page 2, in line 13 and 14, strike "(95% vs. 77%)" and substitute "(77% vs. 95%)". 13 14 15 16